NC
MAGNETIC FLOAT SWITCHES FOR LIQUIDS
Flow
Pressure
Level
Temperature
measurement
monitoring

Large Waterproof – UNF NCS-7202 316 SS/316 SS 20 VA, SPST
Large Explosion Proof – NPT NCS-7203 316 SS/316 SS 20 VA, SPST
NCS Ordering Information
Model NCS-1074/NCS-1075 Small Size
Model NCS Large Size
A - actuation point is approximately midway
of float travel in liquid with a specific
gravity of 1.0.
Large NCS Models
Features
● All wetted parts 316 stainless steel
● High resistance to corrosive chemicals
● Operates in high temperatures
● High pressure capable
Specifications
Max. Pressure: 400 PSIG
Temperature Range: – 40 °F to 300 °F
Fittings
Typical: 1/4" NPT or
NCS-7202: 1/2"–13 UNF
Leads
Standard: 18 AWG×2 feet
Waterproof: 18 AWG×10 feet
Liquid Specific Gravity
Minimum: 0.65
Hazardous Area Classification
NCS 7203
NCS-1075: UL Approved
CLI Div I Gr. C & D
CLII Div II Gr. A, B,
C & D
A - actuation point is approximately midway
of float travel in liquid with a specific
gravity of 1.0.
Subject to change without prior notice.      329
N1
NC - Magnetic Float Switches for Liquids
NC BENT STEM SIDEMOUNT AND PVC SWITCHES
SS NCS-5161 and
Buna-N NCB-5171
Sidemount Switches
Features
● 90° bend allows mounting where access

Maximum: ________________________________
Tank Material: _____________________________________________
How to Order
Before ordering, it is important to
thoroughly define your level switch
requirements. Simply follow the
instructions given in this section, paying
special attention to steps 1–4. Note that:
● Switch operation is defined as »normal«
when the float is dry, and the container
is empty.
● Standard lead wires are 24 inches long,
22 AWG.
● Standard wiring is Group ll.
1. Select the stem type.
2. Select the stem material.
3. Specify the number of switch levels
needed and define their operation by
completing the »Actuation Point
Location and Logic« section below.
4. Choose the type of float desired and
complete the »Application Information«
section below to assure suitability.
5. Determine voltage and current to be
switched. If necessary, order the
optional high power 100 VA reed switch
or an isolation relay such as the RL-6101.
6. Specify all other options desired.
7. Determine the number of complete units
required.
8. Make a copy of the completed
»Actuation Point Location and Logic«
and »Application Information« tables
below, and include with your order.
X = Fitting/ Y = Number of Z = Float Type &NCG- W = Fitting Type Stem Material Switch Levels Material Options
W = 1: 1/2" NPT Male X = 1: Brass/Brass Y = 1–6 Z = 1: Stainless Steel -A: Adjustable Fitting
(Fitting Types (Fitting Types 2, 3,
1, 3, 4 and 5) and 4, not w/PVC)
W = 2: 11/4" NPT X = 2: SS/SS Specify Number of -B: Weighted Buna-N
with 1/2" NPT Levels Z = 2: Small Buna-N floats for interface
Conduit detection
(Specify desired
W = 3: 2" NPT with X = 3: PVC/PVC Z = 3: Large Buna-N float S. G.)
1/2" NPT (Stem Type (Fitting Types
Conduit 1, 3 and 4 only) 1, 3, 4 and 5) -D4: Group IV Wiring
20 VA, SPDT
W = 4: 3" ANSI Flange (Not UL recognized)
SS & PVC only Z = 4: PVC -H: 100 VA SPST
(For PVC Stem (Not UL recognized)
W = 5: 1/2" Tube End only) (Not for Stem 3)
Reed Switch
(Not UL recognized)
-N: Junction Box
NEMA 4
-NT: Junction Box
w/Terminal Strip
NEMA 4
332 Subject to change without prior notice.
NCM - Custom Level Switches for Liquids
The KOBOLD Miniature Multipoint Level
Switches are available in lengths to
48 inches. Up to five switches may be
located as per your instructions.
Electrical Ratings
Contact Type: SPST, 20VA,
optionally 100 VA
Maximum Levels
Group II Wiring
(Standard): 3
Group I Wiring: 5
Lead Wires: 22AWG,
24 inches long
Stem Choices

Maximum: ________________________________
Tank Material: _____________________________________________
How to Order
Before ordering, it is important to
thoroughly define your level switch
requirements. Simply follow the
instructions given in this section, paying
special attention to steps 1–4. Note that:
● Switch operation is defined as »normal«
when the float is dry, and the container
is empty.
● Standard lead wires are 24 inches long,
22 AWG.
● Standard wiring is Group ll.
1. Select the stem type.
2. Select the stem material.
3. Specify the number of switch levels
needed and define their operation by
completing the »Actuation Point
Location and Logic« section below.
4. Choose the type of float desired and
complete the »Application Information«
section below to assure suitability.
5. Determine voltage and current to be
switched. If necessary, order an
isolation relay such as the RL-6101.
6. Specify all other options desired.
7. Determine the number of complete
units required.
8. Make a copy of the completed
»Actuation Point Location and Logic«
and »Application Information« tables
below, and include with your order.
X = Fitting & Y = Number of Z = Float Type &NCM- W = Fitting Type Stem Material Switch Levels Material Options
W = 1: 1/8" NPT Male X = 1:Brass/Brass Y = 1–5 Z = 1:316 Stainless -D1: Group I Wiring
Steel 100 VA, SPST
W = 2: 1/4" NPT Male X = 2:Stainless Steel/ Specify Number of Z = 2:Buna-N -E: 1/2" Conduit Fitting
Stainless Steel Levels (Fitting Type 3 only)
W = 3: 1" NPT Male Z = 3: Polypropylene -N: Junction Box
NEMA 4
W = 4: 3/4" NPT Male Z = 4: 316 Stainless -NT: Junction Box
Steel with Terminal Strip
W = 5: 5/16" Tube End (Fitting Type 3 only)
(Requires Option E)